
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0512 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Playworks - Futures Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:2/28/2020 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:5/13/2020 5/13/2020

Enactment date: 5/13/2020 20-0602Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and Playworks, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide one additional staff person who will
facilitate positive play at recess, throughout the day, and after school, for the period of August 12,
2019 through May 28, 2020, in the additional amount of $38,934.00, increasing the Contract not to
exceed amount from $32,500.00 to $71,434.00, at Futures Elementary School and COVID
Amendment thereto.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0512 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Playworks - Futures Elementary
School

Contact: S.Hawkkins-McCray@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/13/2020 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

